### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Stromberg-Carlson	08/26/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Telecom Networks	
Street Address:	900 Broken Sound Parkway	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055224

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey A Daniel
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Ave South
Address Line 2: Siemens Corporation IPD
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1996P07613US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Daniel

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0311

500625552

.H \$40.00

# SIEMENS STROMBERG-CARLSON

# UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARTNERS

We, the undersigned, being all the general partners of Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), hereby change the name of the partnership effective as of October 1, 1997, from Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks.

Dated as of August 26, 1997.

Siemens Communication Systems, Inc.

Siemens Communications, L.P. by Siemens Communication Systems, Inc., a general partner

JIII V

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 08/20/2008**